noticing, and solicitation agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case. 

On February 14, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision employees of Stretto 
caused the following documents to be served via first-class mail on the service list attached hereto 
as Exhibit A, via first-class mail on four hundred fifty-eight (458) confidential party not included 
here, via electronic mail on the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B, and via electronic mail 
on nineteen thousand four hundred forty-nine (19,449) confidential parties not included herein: 

 Bar Date Cover Notice (Exhibit C) 

 Notice of Deadlines for the Filing of Proofs of Claim, Including Requests for Payment 

Pursuant to Section 503(b)(9) of the Bankruptcy Code (Exhibit D) 

 [Customized] NorthVolt AB 503(b)9 Proof of Claim Form (Exhibit E)